
Welcome to  
Pioneer  
Memorial 
Church
August 31, 2019

ROOMMATES,  
BAD DATES,  
& SOULMATES



SABBATH SCHOOL 
10:30 AM

SONG SERVICE
Benie Dushime

WELCOME
Sabeulah Bates

SCRIPTURE AND PRAYER
James 1:27

SPECIAL FEATURE
Melchizedek Ponniah

OFFERING

LESSON STUDY
Ministry in the New  
Testament Church 

BENEDICTION
Benie Dushime

PIONEER COMMUNITY
Help 4 Fire Victims
Want to help those who lost everything 
in Saturday night’s fire? Please mark 
your gift in a tithe envelope for “Fire 
Victims.” Let’s help our neighbors 
“renovate” their lives.

A Big THANK YOU
To all of you who joined our Work Bee 
Sunday . (If you find a single weed left, 
please let us know—and we’ll pull it!) 
For volunteer crews inside and outside, 
“God bless you real good!”

GUESTS, JOIN US FOR LUNCH!
PIONEER COMMONS  •  AFTER SECOND SERVICE

HOW TO GET INVOLVED
Contact Heidi Ha at 269.471. 3543, or email ha@pmchurch.org. 

Involvement opportunities range from the traffic team, greeting 

ministry, to the media team and more. All are welcome!

PIONEER PULPIT

09 • 07
DWIGHT K. NELSON
“Roommates, Bad Dates,
& Soulmates—2”

SUNSET • 8:22 PM

SUNSET NEXT FRIDAY • 8:10



OPENING MUSIC
Amazing Grace
  Kenneth Logan

CHORAL REFLECTION
Blessed Are the Pure in Heart
  Patrick Hawes

CALL TO WORSHIP
Rodlie Ortiz

DOXOLOGY & INVOCATION

HYMN OF PRAISE
Amazing Grace  •  108

PRAYER
Rodlie Ortiz

PIONEER LIFE
GROW Groups

CHILDREN’S STORY
What a Friend We Have in Jesus
  Robert Hobby & Kenneth Logan

SCRIPTURE READING*
Genesis 2:18, 23-25 NIV
 Jerry & Juliette Horton

WORSHIP IN MUSIC
Hold On
  Spiritual / John Tebay

HOMILY
“Roommates, Bad Dates  
 & Soul Mates”
   Dwight K. Nelson 
     with Rebecca Puii Fanai, Alexander 
     Hales, and William Dos Reis

CONNECT CARD, TITHES
& OFFERINGS
Pioneer Operating Budget

PRAYER OF COMMITMENT
The Lord’s Prayer
  Albert Hay Malotte

BENEDICTION

CLOSING MUSIC
Be My Vision
  Traditional Irish

OPENING MUSIC
Amazing Grace
  Kenneth Logan

CHORAL REFLECTION
Blessed Are the Pure in Heart
  Patrick Hawes

SONGS OF PRAISE
Better Is One Day
Your Name
Agnus Dei
In Christ Alone

PRAYER
Rodlie Ortiz

PIONEER LIFE
GROW Groups

CHILDREN’S STORY
What a Friend We Have in Jesus
  Robert Hobby & Kenneth Logan

WORSHIP IN MUSIC
Hold On
  Spiritual / John Tebay

HOMILY
“Roommates, Bad Dates  
 & Soul Mates”
   Dwight K. Nelson 
    with Rebecca Puii Fanai, Alexander 
     Hales, and William Dos Reis

CONNECT CARD, TITHES
& OFFERINGS
Pioneer Operating Budget

PRAYER OF COMMITMENT
The Lord’s Prayer
  Albert Hay Malotte

BENEDICTION

CLOSING MUSIC
Be My Vision
  Traditional Irish

WORSHIP
9:00 AM 11:45 AM

Andrews University Singers; Stephen Zork, director;  
Gabriel Palacios, pianist; Juwel Howard, soprano

Praise Leader: Sinegugu Katenga; Praise Team: James-Andrew Hearn,  
Juwel Howard, Vivian Raimundo; Acoustic Guitar: Lorian Guillaume; Bass: Chris Wilson



Contact

	
8655 University Blvd,  

Berrien Springs, MI 49103

Pastors

Dwight K. Nelson
Lead Pastor

471. 3134
nelson@pmchurch.org

José Bourget
Executive Pastor

471.6254
bourget@pmchurch.org

John Glass
Pastoral Care

262.825.3632
glass@pmchurch.org

Kenneth Logan
Music

269.332.0420 
logan@pmchurch.org

Ben Martin
Children & Family Discipleship

471.6176
martin@pmchurch.org

Taurus Montgomery
Harbor of Hope

269.923.9274 
montgomery@pmchurch.org

Rodlie Ortiz
This Generation Evangelism

471.6154 
ortiz@pmchurch.org

Richard Parke
Media Ministries

471.3246
parke@pmchurch.org

Lindsey Pratt
Youth Ministries
pratt@pmchurch.org

269.471.3133

www.pmchurch.org

info@pmchurch.org

Staff

Brittany Doyle
Graphic Designer

471. 3647
bulletin@pmchurch.org

Ok Kyung (Heidi) Ha
Member Engagement Coordinator

471.3543
ha@pmchurch.org

Diane Helbley
Clerk

471.3972
helbley@pmchurch.org

Lailane Legoh
Facilities Coordinator

471.6565
legoh@pmchurch.org

Gaddiel Zelaya Martínez
Assistant Media Director

471.3678
zelaya@pmchurch.org

JoAnn Siagian
Treasurer

471. 7656
siagian@pmchurch.org

Claudia Sowler
Executive Assistant

471.3134
sowler@pmchurch.org

Larry White
Maintenance

471.3649
white@pmchurch.org

              pioneermemorialchurch                     @pmchurch


